

## NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED

An ISO 9001: 2008 Certified Company

H.O.: 315, The Summit Business Bay, Opp. Cinemax, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.

Tel.: (91) 022 - 2683 6564 / 2683 6558 / 2683 6559 • E-mail : bala@nikhiladhesives.com

Website: www.nikhiladhesives.com • CIN: L51900MH1986PLC041062



Date: March 20, 2018

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Services Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication -Postal Ballot- Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.

Script Code: BSE – 526159 Ref.: Nikhil Adhesives Limited

In compliance with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of newspaper publication published on Tuesday, March

20, 2018 in following newspaper pertaining to Dispatch of Notice Postal Ballot , voting period etc.

The said notice is also posted on the website of the company www.nikhiladhesives.com

Following are the newspapers in which advertisement has been given:

1. The Free Press Journal (English Newspaper)

2. Navshakti (Marathi Newspaper)

You are requested to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Nikhil Adhesives Limited

Mr Nirmal Tiwari

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Newspaper snipping as above

Regd. Off. / Unit I: Shreeji Estate, College Rd., Vadkun, Dahanu - 401 602. Maharashtra • Tel.:(02528) - 224463 / 093204 35588 • Fax: (02528) 226195 Unit II: 7A / B, Govt.Industrial Estate, Dist. Piparia, Silvassa - 396 230. D.& N. H. • Tel.: (91) 0260 - 2640055, 093747 06309

Unit III: Plot No.D - 2 / CH / 49,GIDC Industrial Estate. Industrial Phase - II, Dahej - 392 130.Tal. Vagra, Dist - Bharuch, Gujarat.

## THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL

MUMBAI | TUESDAY | MARCH 20, 2018 www.freepressjournal.in

in the ce being Rs. 3.52.770.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Only) plus interests and charges thereupon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice

The borrower having failed to pay the amount, NOTICE is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described in the SCHEDULE hereunder in exercise of powers conferred on me under Sec 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Enforcement Rules on this 19th day of March of the Year 2018. The Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the Property/properties more fully described in SCHEDULE hereunder and any dealings with the property/properties mentioned below will be subject to the charge/mortgage of the Oriental Bank of Commerce for an amount being Rs. 3,52,770.00 (Rupees Three Lath Fifth The Thousand Saven Hundred and Saventy Only Los on Three Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Only) as on 31/07/2017 plus interests and charges thereupon besides the costs of publication and other legal expenses consequential and incidental thereto. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of

the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset SCHEDULE: Details of Secured Asset /Mortgaged property:

Flat no 302-B on 3rd floor, of SURAJ ENCLAVE Building standing on Plot No D-17/3, in Airoli Village, Navi Mumbai, Dist Thane.

Dated 19.03.2018 Place Mumbai

**Authorised Officer** Satyajeet Ranjan **Chief Manager** 

### SHERIFF'S NOTICE

### **AUCTION SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2006 IN

SUMMARY SUIT NO. 1954 OF 2003 Govt. of Republic of Mauritius .... Plaintiff Versus

Nitin Manharlal Parekh & Anr. Defendants Pursuant to the Warrant for Sale of immovable property dated 9th April, 2015 issued by the Hon'ble High Court, Bombay in the Execution Application No. 432 of 2006 in Summary Suit No. 1954 of 2003 and pursuant to the Order dated 26th July, 2017 passed by His Lordship Shri Justice K. R. Shriram of the Hon'ble High Court, Bombay, the offers are invited in sealed / closed covers by the Sheriff of Mumbai for the auction sale of the right, title and interest of Defendant Nos. 1 & 2 abovenamed in their ownership residential premises situated at Flat No. 21, 2nd Floor, Maker Tower H Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., G. D. Somani Marg, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005, alongwith Demand Draft / Pay Order in the sum of Rs. 50,00,0007\- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs only) as Earnest Money Deposit drawn in favour of "Sheriff of Mumbai", payable at Mumbai, so as to reach the Sheriff's office on or

before 5th day of April, 2018 by 5.00 p.m.
The sale will be held on "As is where is basis and as is what is basis'

The offers will be opened and considered by the Hon'ble Chamber Judge His Lordship Shri Justice G. S. Patel of the Hon'ble High Court, Bombay in Court Room No. 37, High Court Main Building, First Floor, High Court, Bombay on Monday, the 9th day of April, 2018 at 3.00 p.m., when the offerers may remain present and increase their offers, if they so desire. The inspection of the said properties will be given to the intending offerers on 27th March, 2018 and 28th March, 2018 between 2.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. The Hon'ble Chamber Judge, High

Court, Bombay reserves his right either to accept or reject any offer without assigning any reason therefore. A copy of terms of conditions of the sale and undertaking to be executed by the offerer will be available in Sheriff's office situated at Old Secretariat Building (City Civil Court Building), Ground Floor, Next to University of Mumbai, K. B. Patil Marg, Mumai - 400 032, on any working day during the office hours on payment of Rs.100/- (Non refundable / non adjustable).

Dated this 16th day of March, 2018. Dy. Sheriff of Mumbai For Sheriff of Mumbai

### NIKHIL **ADHESIVES LIMITED**

EB6 L 60 71

(CIN L51900MH1986PLC041062) Regd. Office: Vadkun College Road,

Dahanu - 401 602, (Maharashtra) Email ID: nirmal@nikhiladhesives.com / Website: www.nikhiladhesives.com Phone: 022 - 26835864/58

## **POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act,2013 read together with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, the Company has on Saturday, 17th March, 2018, has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice ('Notice') along with the Postal Ballot form ('Form') and self-addressed, Ballot form ("Form") and self-addressed, postage pre-paid envelope to the Members whose E-mail IDs are registered as on Friday, 9th March, 2018, for seeking approval of the Members by Postal Ballot, including voting by electronic means for purpose of transacting the businesses as set out in the notice dated 07th March, 2018. The voting shall be reckoned in proportion to the Member's share of voting rights on the paid-up share capital of the Company as on the record date, i.e. Friday, 9th March, 2018, and person who is not a member as on that date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

purpose only.
The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed. Mr. Dharmesh M. Zaveri, Practicing Company Secretary as a Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner

The voting through physical ballot as well as e-voting would commence on Sunday, 18th March, 2018, at 9.00 a.m. and end on Monday, 16th April, 2018, at 5.00 p.m. The e-voting module will be disabled by Central Depository Services (India) Limited ('CDSL') at 5.00 p.m. on Monday, 16th April, 2018, and any form received thereafter will not be valid, as any assent or dissent received after the said date will be treated as if the reply from the concerned is not

Members can download the Postal Ballot form from the Company's website www.nikhiladhesives.com or CDSL Website www.cdslindia.com / www.evotingindia.com or seek duplicate Postal Ballot form or having any query/grievance related to Postal Ballot may contact at the registered office of the Company at Tel: 022 - 26835864 or e-mail Company at let: UZZ - 20833864 or e-mail at nirmal@nikhiladhesives.com and for e-voting may contact Mr. Mehboob Lakhari, Assistant Manager at CDSL, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 16th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001, or E-mail at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com, Talan, 18002005533. Tel no. 18002005533.

Result of the voting by postal ballot will be announced on or before Tuesday, 17th April, 2018, at the present Administrative Office of the Company and will be displayed along with the Scrutinizer's report on the company's website www.nikhiladhesives.com and on the CDSI website www.achiladhesives.com CDSL website www.cdslindia.com / w.evotingindia.com.

> For NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED Sd/-

Umesh J. SANGHAVI (Managing Director) DIN: 00491220

Place Mumbai Date: 19.03.2018

Road, Hanuman Nagar, Ghartan Pada, Dahisar (E), Mumbai-400068 Take notice that previous notices sent through speed post to "M/s Call Me Services" returned undelivered. The previous meeting dated 06.01.2018, 10.02.2018 have proceeded in your absence. Now, the noticee are directed to appear and file reply on next date of hearing on 04.04.2018 at 10:00 a.m. at S-383, 2nd Floor, Greater Kailash-2, New Delhi-110048, failing which proceedings shall be proceeded exparte against noticees.

By order: Manish Gupta Sole Arbitrator Off. U. G. 28, Suneja Tower-District Centre, Janakpuri New Delhi-58

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my clients Mr. Vijay Matuk Thakur and Mrs. Rita Vijay Thakur are negotiating with the owner Mr. Dhirendra Bhupatrai Mehta for purchasing Flat No. 14 on 3rd Floor of the building known as Kasturi bearing C.T.S. No. 572 of Village Nahur situated at Goshala Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 80 (said flat) and five shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing Nos. 66 to 70 (Certificate No.14) (said shares) of Kasturi Keshra C.H.S. Ltd. (hereinafter said flat and said shares shall be referred to as the "said property").

Mr. Dhirendra B. Mehta had purchased the said property from Mr. Hanumandas Satnaryan Agarwal vide registered Agreement for Sale and Transfer dated 24/09/1988. Mr. Hanumandas S Agarwal was founder member of the said society and allottee of the said flat. The said flat was allotted to him as per allotment letter and no formal agreement was executed by him.

Any person/s having any claim against or in respect of the said property or part thereof by way of inheritance, mortgage, possession, sale, gift, lease, lien, charge, trust, maintenance, easement, transfer, licence either educated in any litigation or otherwise or any other right or interest whatsoever, are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at Office No. 3, 1st Floor, Supriya Heights, P.K. Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai 80, within 15 days from the date of publication hereof along with proof for the said claim.

If no claim is made the transaction shall be entered into without reference or regard to any such purported claim or interest in the said property which shall be deemed to have been waived for all intents and purposes and no binding on my clients.

> Sd/-VIVEK D. RAVANI (ADVOCATE)

Place: Mumbai Date: 20/03/2018

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given to the public at

# NOTICE

Notice is hereby for the information of all concerned and public in general that gold ornaments pledge with The Federal Bank Limited Virar Branch in the under mentioned gold loan accounts which was / were / overdue for redemption and which has / have not been redemed so far inspite of repeted notices will sold by private sale if it is not cleared. by 28/03/18 OVERDUE ACCOUNT LIST

OVERDOL ACCOUNT LIGH		
Account Number	Name of the Borrower	
15516100227873	SAMPAT JAYANTILAL DHANRESHA	
15516200163135	ANEK ANIL OTARI	
15516100227527	GANGADHAR SUBBARAO MARPATLA	
15516400000723/31/49	JIGNESH NATVARLAL DOSHI	
72/49/56/64/80/98/806	JIGNESH NAT VARLAL DUSHI	

FEDERAL BANK

for FEDERAL BANK JIMMY VOHERA (SP 6462) sd/-Manager & Branch Head, Br. Virar (W)

## जाहीर सूचना

न्यस्तरीय पर्यावरण परिणान प्रमाणन प्राधिकरण महाराष्ट्र (STATE LEVEL ENVIRONMENT IMPACT ASSESSMENT AUTHORITY MAHARASHTRA), रूम न 217, दुसरा मजला, मंत्रालय विस्तारीत

मुंबई 400032

पांच्या कार्यालयाकडून कमांक SEIAA-EC000000195, अन्वये दिनांक 12 मार्च 2018 राजी
न . मू . मा . कं . 4091, 4091/1 ते 37 (नवीन
न . मू . मा . कं . 4091 अ, 4091/1 ते 37 (नवीन
त . मू . मा . कं . 4091 अ, 4091 वे भाव कोलेकल्याण,
साताकुझ (पू), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र राज्य येथील आमच्या
"अमृत मंघन + श्री महालाखी व प्राइस्स रीडोडेनी" या प्रकल्पाच्या पर्यावरण विषयक परवानगीच्या सुधारणेला परवानगी देण्यात आली आहे -

सदर परवानगी पत्राच्या प्रती, महाराष्ट्र शासन पर्यावरण विभाग, मंत्रालय व महाराष्ट्र राज्य प्रदुषण नियंत्रण मांडळाकडे उपलाब्धा आहेत तसीचा http://ec.maharashtra.gov.in. या वेबसाइटवर देखील

मे . गुरूकृपा डेव्हलपर्स एफ १, १ला मजला, शांतीनगर को ऑप इंण्डस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, वाकोला, सांताकुझ (पू), मुंबई ४०० ०५५ .

#### NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED (CIN L51900MH1986PL C041062

Regd. Office: Vadkun College Road, Dahanu - 401 602, (Maharashtra) Email ID: nirmal@nikhiladhesives.com / Website: www.nikhiladhesives.com Phone: 022 - 26835864/58

#### POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act,2013 read together with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, the Company has on Saturday, 17th March 2018, has completed the dispatch of Posta Ballot Notice ('Notice') along with the Postal Ballot form ('Form') and self-addressed, postage pre-paid envelope to the Members whose E-mail IDs are registered as on Friday, 9th March, 2018, for seeking approval of the Members by Postal Ballot. including voting by electronic means for purpose of transacting the businesses as set out in the notice dated 07th March, 2018. The voting shall be reckoned in proportion to the Member's share of voting rights on the paid-up share capital of the Company as on the record date, i.e. Friday, 9th March, 2018, and person who is not a member as on that date should treat this notice for information purpose only

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Dharmesh M. Zaveri, Practicing Company Secretary as a Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner

The voting through physical ballot as well as e-voting would commence on Sunday, 18th March, 2018, at 9.00 a.m. and end on Monday, 16th April, 2018, at 5.00 p.m. The worlday, for April, 2016, at 5.00 p.m. The e-voting module will be disabled by Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") at 5.00 p.m. on Monday, 16th April, 2018, and any form received thereafter will not be valid, as any assent or dissent received after the said date will be treated as the reply from the concerned is not received.

Members can download the Postal Ballot form from the Company's website www.nikhiladhesives.com or CDSL Website www.cdslindia.com / www.evotingindia.com / www.evotingindia.com or seek duplicate Postal Ballot form or having any query/grievance related to Postal Ballot may contact at the registered office of the Company at Tel: 022 – 26835864 or e-mail Company at Tel: 022 - 26835864 or e-mail at nirmal@nikhiladhesives.com and for e-voting may contact Mr. Mehboob Lakhani, Assistant Manager at CDSL, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 16th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 40 0 0 0 1, or E-mail at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com, Tel no. 18002005533.

Result of the voting by postal ballot will be announced on or before Tuesday, 17th April, 2018, at the present Administrative Office of the Company and will be displayed along with the Scrutinizer's report on the company's website www.nikhiladhesives.com and on the CDSL website www.cdslindia.com / www.evotingindia.com.

> For NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED Sd/-

> > Umesh J. SANGHAVI (Managing Director) DIN: 00491220

Place: Mumbai Date: 19.03.2018

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Shri. Vinayak Shrikrishna Kulkarni a Member of the Laxmikant Cooperative Housing Society Ltd; address at S. Keer Marg, Mahim, Mumbai-400016 and holding flat no. 13 in the building of the Society, died on 11/02/2018 without making any nomination.

The Society hereby invites claims and objections from the heirs or other claimants/objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society within 14 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such relevant documents and other proofs in support of his claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the Society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society in such manner as is provided under bye-laws of the Society. The claims/objections if any, received by the Society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the Society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the Society is available for inspection by claimants/objectors in the office of the Society between 11.00 am to 5.00 pm from the date of publication of this notice till the date of expiry of its period; except on Sundays and Public Holidays.

> For and on behalf of The Laxmikant Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.

Place: Mumbai 20.03.2018

**Arvind Beri** Hon. Secretory

## फॉर्म ए जाहीर उद्घोषणा

(इन्सॉल्व्हन्सी अँड बँकरप्टसी बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (वॉलेन्ट्री लिकीडेशन प्रोसेस) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१७ च्या रेग्युलेशन १४ अन्वये)

3	कॉर्पोरेट व्यक्तीचे नाव	बाळू इंवेस्टमेंट प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड
2	कॉर्पोरेट व्यक्तीचे स्थापनेची तारीख	१४.०९.१९८३ ₩-4-17
34	कॉर्पोरेट व्यक्ती ज्या अंतर्गत स्थापित/नोंदणीकृत आहे ते प्राधिकरण	कंपनी निबंधक, महाराष्ट्र
8	कॉर्पोरेट व्यक्तीचा कॉर्पोरेट आयडेन्टिटी नंबर/लिमिटेड लायाबिलिटी आयडेन्टिफिकेशन नंबर	युर५२,००एमएच१९८३पीटीसी०३०८३३
4	कॉर्पोरेट व्यक्तीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय व मुख्य कार्यालय (असल्यास) ह्यांचा पत्ता	
E	कॉर्पोरेट व्यक्तीचे परिसमापन सुरुवातीचे तारीख	१५.०३.२०१८
6	परिसमापकाचे नाव, पत्ता, ई-मेल अँड्रेस आणि नोंदणी क्रमांक	नाव : वैद्यनाथन वेंकटरमन डी- ७०४, निळकंठ बिझनेस पार्क, नथानी रोड बिद्याबिहार (प), मुंबई- ४०००८६.
		ई-मेल: vvco@live.in टेलि क्र. ०२२ - २५१२४४५० कॉपोरेट व्यक्तीचे नोंदणी क्र आयबीबी आय/आयपीए-००१/आयपी- पी००४५५/२०१७-१८/१०७९८
6	दावे सादर करण्याची अंतिम तारीख	\$8.8.70

याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, बाळू इंबेस्टमेंट सर्व्हिसेस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड यांनी वॉलेनट्री लिकीडेशन ला १५ मार्च, २०१८ पासून सुरुवात केले.

बुद्ध इंवेस्टमेंट प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडच्या स्टेक होल्डर्स यांना याद्वारे परिसमापकांकडे बाब ७ समोरील कार्यालयाच्या पत्त्यावर १४ ॲप्रिल, २०१८ किंवा त्यापूर्वी त्यांच्या दाव्यांचे एनकेजीएसबी को

वसुली विभाग : तळमजला, बिम सोसायटी रोड, ज्योगेश्वरी (पु फोन : २८३४९६१६ परिशिष्ट ४ रुल ८

## प्रतिकात्मक ताबा नोटीस

ज्याअर्थी, मी खाली सही करणार एनकेर्ज अधिकारी यांनी सेक्युरीटायझेशन ॲन्ड रिक इन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर कलम १३ (१२) रुल ३ च्या तरत्दी नुसार रुल्स २००२ अंतर्गत प्राप्त अधिकाराचा वापर दि. १८/१२/२०१७ रोजी दिलेल्या नोटीसी मिळालेल्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत कर्जदार सदर रक्कम परत करण्यास असमर्थ आणि तमाम जनता यांना नोटीस देण्यात ये कायद्याच्या कलम १३ (४) च्या तरतुदी नुसा १४ च्या तरतुदीनुसार दिनांक १४/०३/२० घेतला आहे.

विशेषतः कर्जदार / गहाणवटदार आणि सर्वस येत आहे की, या मालमत्तेसंबंधी कोणताही व व्यवहार केल्यास सदर मालमत्तेवर एनकेर्ज रकमेचा व त्यावरील दि. २८/०२/२०१८ बोजा राहिल

या द्वारे कर्जदाराचे कलम १३ पैकी सब सेक्श करणेसाठी दिलेल्या वेळे विषयी लक्ष वेधण्यात

कर्जदारांचे/ गहाणवटदाराचे नांव	मालमत्तेच
<ol> <li>श्री. संतोष</li> <li>पुरुषोत्तम</li> <li>देशपांडे</li> <li>सौ. अनुजा</li> <li>संतोष</li> <li>देशपांडे</li> </ol>	ऑकार पार्क, फेज नं. ॥ प्लॉट वर बांधलेली क्षेत्रफळ 00H 28R. सर्वे ३३/४/२, सर्वे नं. ३ ३३/५/९, गाव धनन् तुकडी व जिल्हा पुणे व हहीतील व पुणे महानगर मजल्यावरील फ्लॅट नं. चौ. फुट म्हणजेच ५६, टेरेस सह) श्री. संतोष अनुजा संतोष देशपांडे य

जागा : पुणे

दिनांक : २०/०३/२०१८



एसव्हीसी को

विधी व वस्त

२ रा मजला, एसव्हीसी टॉवर वाकोला, सांताक्रूझ (पू.), दूर.: ७१९९९८६

#### ताबा र

ज्याअर्थी, एसव्हीसी को-ऑपरेटिव्ह बँक लि.च्या रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शिअल ॲसेट्स ॲन्ड ए अंतर्गत व सीक्युरिटी इंटोस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रूल्स, २०० प्राप्त अधिकारान्वये कर्जदार/महाणवटदार मे. निरव शाह (मुख्य कर्जवार) पत्ता खोली क्र. १९, ३ रा मज - ४०० ००२ तसेच बी/१३१, १ ला मजला, शिव ३०२ व श्रीमती रुची निरव शाह (हमीदार) पत्ता फ्लॅट क्र. १४१ए व बी, वालजी लोढा रोड, मुलुंड (पश्चिम शाह (गहाणबटदार/हमीदार) पत्ता १३, हेम छाया, क तसेच पलॅट क्र. ००२, १ ला मजला, हंसा विला, प (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०८० व श्री. निरव यतीन ला मजला, हंसा विला, प्लॉट क्र. १४१ए व बी, वा ०८० यांना श्री. जयेश छमनलाल शाह व श्रीमती झार्व असलेल्या फ्लॅट क्र. ००२, १ ला मजला, हंसा विर मुलुंड (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०८०, मोजमापित १३ अंतर्भूत) या मालमत्तेच्या नोंदणीकृत गहाणखतअंतर्गत दि. ३०.११.२०१७ रोजीनुसार रु. १,३२,३३,७९५.२१ पंचाण्णव व सब्बीस पैसे मात्र) अधिक सदर संबंधित रु. १,३२,३३,७९५.२६ वरील पुढील कंत्राटी <del>व्याज</del> मूल्य व प्रभारांसमवेत प्रदान सदर सूचनेच्या तारखेप मागणी सूचना दि. २८.१२.२०१७ जारी केली होती.

तथापि, कर्जदारांनी संपूर्ण रकमेचे व्याजासहित प्रदान ह व आम जनतेस सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, अधोहः